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EDUCATION DEPARTMENT,
In reply plevse quose ADEN

No.PR.99/11 8th Mapch = 4 58

Mr, Sultan Abdo Nagy,

Through: The Headanater,
Government Intermediate Boys' S hool,

Avplicntion for an Aden Goverament Scholarghip.

Reference your letter of application dated 28th Pebruary, 1957.

I have pleasure in informing you that Government has agreed that
you be awarded a scholarship to take a degree in Arts at the Amerioan
University of Beirut. It is proposed that you should proceed to Beirut
in the autumn of 1958,

This award is subjeot to your possesaing the necessary entrance
qualifications to the University and to s place being found for you there.

It should also be understood that before proceeding abroad for
your course, you will be required to sign an Agreement that you will be
prepared to serve Government for five years following tha completion of
your course,

I now enclone the following documents:

I} Copies of particulars of Candidate,

4 Copies of Appendix B thereof,

2 copien of Medical certificated fitness and
a letter to the Director of Medican) Services,

1 Entrance form for the Univeraity of Beirut,

Please take the 2 coples of the Medical Certificate of Fitness
together with the letter to the Director of Medisal Services to the Civil
Hospitnl and make an :ggointnent for a medical examination, It is necess- |
ary for you to write Jdet me know when this takes place,

I must aleo ask you to complete the 4 coples of Particulars of
Candidate together with the Appendices thoreof and the Entrance Form for
the University of Belrut and return them to me with the following:

4 Passprt photographs,

1 Copy of mh Certificate,
copiea of all educational certificates you may have and
details of all educational qualifications you may hold for
which certificates are avaited and examinations which you
plan to sit for before your departure to Beirut.

S

The above documents ghould dbe returned to me at your earliest

convenience.
\j ' M‘ L'é)

Director of Education. .
Copy to: Headmaster,
Government Boys Intermediate School,
8heikh Othman.
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The Gcholar is required to i=-

{a) to dovote his whole time to following the course of instruction
for which the scholarship is awarded, unless permission to
undertoke other work or to chunge his course is pranted by the
Dircctor of Colonial Scholars with the approval of the
Government of Aden;

(v) to sit for prepcribed examinuation of approved groups of
exaninations;

(e) to reside in u approved College or hostel, The prior consent
of the Covernment of Aden must be given through tho College or
othor appropriate nuthority bef'ore a student may live in
private ledgings or a private flat;

(d) to satisfy the Dircctor of Coloninl Scholars as to nttendance
conduct and progress by reports rrom the head of institutiond
or otherwiso,

A scholarship nay be puspended or torminpted by Governmunt If:~

(a) reports on the astudents work or conduct ore unsatisfactory:

(b) = student, withou! ressonable excuses, fails to pass & prescribd
exanination within the time fixed by the suthoritias of the
Institution which he lg attending, or by the Director of
Colonial 8cholory;

(¢) = student cngoged in any occupation other that his .oholnmg
studlien without the written consont of the Director of Coling
é Scholurs; et
) a student becomon unfit to complete his studies owing to 11%6i.
or ig absent from his studien TOr more than vix monthe owing to

e A3 AR OE

e
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(¢) wWithout the writlen pormission of Government, o student morrico
during and betfore completion of the course of hic studies
s.’ilnoludmg the passing of ony raquired sxamination) for which

¢ scholarahdp has boen mwarded,

The Scholar shall deposit with Covernment Sha.1,505/- (Shillinge

oneo thonnend Live Wmdred only) in cash or glve scoupity for thnt
sun in the form of a bond ( to be approved by Government) at the
time of signing the controct, Thiso sum, or such part of 1t oo may
be required for that purpose may be used by Government to mect the
exponses of the Scholarh return journoy from the Unitod Kingdom %o
the Colony in the circumstances sot out in clouse 2 hereof oxcept

in the cave of an achalnrehip being susponded or torminated on tho
groups of 111 health for which tho Scholar cannot be held reasonuble,

A part from this use to which the money may ho pat by Gowornment,
Government may utliise 1t in payment of any damnges or expenses

to which Oovemment any be put as the rosult of any breach of this
agreensnt by the Schelar, and for this purpose S8h, 1,500/~ (8hilling:
one thousand five hundred only ) is ogroed no liquidoted dopcges,
ghould the Scholar fail to take employment under Government in the
circumstances nnd in manner vided in the declaration and ngresnon
at the foot hereof, or sho he resign from or terminate such servis
during the firet 4 years thoreof, The deposit shall be retoinnble
by Covernment until the expiration of 5 years or earlier termination
of thio agreooment,

Should the Scholar without rossonable excuse, when requi /
fron the United Kingdoa to Aden under and m’wrauanog o?%.f" s
provieions of this agreement fails to do §o in manner required by
Governnent, ony allowance which moy become naynble to hin oubseqquen’
to tho date so fixed (or his deparature may be withheld,

In the United Kingdom the student will be under the charges
dipections ond control of the Director of Colonlal Bcholsro. !
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- Rinancial srrangements for the paymcent of the scholarship granta
in thlg United Kingdonm will be mude by the Director of Coloninl
scholars.

7o« The student will be reguired to pass a medical exaninatlon
vef'oru solection and may be recuired %o cubmit to an nnnual wedlcal
exunination during the tenure of the scholarship,

8, TFinoncin) annistance from Government funde will not be given
to the wife, ildren or other dependant of a Scholar to accoumpany
him to, or join him in, the United Hingdom unlesc Government
permisaion has been glven,

1, SULTAN ARDLH NAG|

hereby declere that [ have resd these rules, I nclmowledgo that
in nccepting this awnxrd, I take advantnge of publel funds i crder
to oonpgete the suid training and I agree, on completlion of the
training, to merve/ to continue to sorve the Govermaent of Aden
for a period ol rive years in & capocity for which the truining
haoe oualificd me, ond provided opportunity to serve i code
available to me within a period of six months efter the completion
ol the training, on the usunl teinn of Covernment coivice in
»sapoct to puch employment,

(WITIHEss )

LY.

en.sultannagi.com



Surtan Naar

Yezmagnd Histonan & Thirkar

GOVERNMENT OF ADEN
EDUCATION DEPARTMENT,

In reply please guote ADEN,
No. FR9Y/15 —A%th¥ay 1958
¥Mr, Sultan Abdo Negi, >

THROUCH: The Headmaster, covomnt Boys' Intomod:hto St.vhool

Dear Sir, "’"’ 3 ;

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SERVICE

. In your letters of 29th March 1957, 18th Septesber, 1957

~ 2204 Octover, 1957 and 14th April 1958, you drew attention o the
fact that, as a result of an snomsly in the Salaries Revision, 1956,
mnrephced, on conversion to the revised salary scale D}/2, in
a more unfavourable position than that of other teadiers
similar qualifications who were recruited into the service on or
after lst April 1957.

I have pleasure in informing you that GCovermment has agreed

to the rectification of this snomaly by giving spproval for you to
be paid at the rate of £366, per annum with effect from 1lst

(g%m 1956 (the date of intment))snd at the rate of
PO guona with eeleot T7on 1ot Septeaber 1957.

The arrears of sslary will be paid to you as soon as possible,

Yours faithfully,
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GOVERNKENT OF ADEN

EDUCATION DEPARTMENT,
ADEN,

No. PP/ 09/21 . 30th June, 19580

Ere ouv%en ihin Waod
Throughs  ro o trocimantan,

LY Yy o 4 -‘.5,»13-,“/‘ ‘1.1'p

Shickh Othaen,

-

DOy 0 Scl f)ﬁl,

Dear 811‘,

ADEN GOVERNMENT SCHOLARSEIP,

1. I should be grateful if in conneoction with the
above you 'oula.lénrgrn me whether you hold a valid passport.
If you do not/fet% know in writing as soon as possible end
I will let you have a letter to the Imdigration Officer to

help you in obtaining e passport,

T —
2e In oxrder to asscse your allowsnces while on

aéholarahip, it is necessary for me to know whether you are
married ond if so whether you have any children., Vhen
submitting information on thie point it is necessgary for you
to send me originsl supporting documents, i.e., your nmarriage
certificate and the birth certificates of your childrens

3. I veturn herewith the Cfollowing Aocuwents:
1. Copy of rour dirth certilicate;
~ AT P e T
2, o teotin als:
3. Two T, T, Co certificntes an
L, Om oo ~ the G.C.=.
-
Yours faithfully,

e

S’AC’I‘ING DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION.
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ADEN COLONY

Tel. No. gg Aden Co ”ege’
Sheikh Othman.

17th Sept., 1958,

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN,

This is to certify that SULTAN ABDO NAGIL,
Candidate No,0C/1/20 was entered for the G,C.E,

Examination (June) 1958 and that he passed in the
following subjects:

ENGLISH LANCUAGE

v~ BRITISH CONSTITUTIONJAT ADVANCED LEVEL,
e °

rR CIPAL
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